Pacific Gas and Electrlc Company Envirenmental Compliance Unit Michelie Boscoe

4525 Hollis Strest Sentor Environmental Coordinator
Emeryville, CA §4608-2939

510/450-5710

April 28, 1995

Mz, Susan Hugo

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Environmental Health Dept,
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway #250

Alameda, CA. 94502-6577

Re: Quarterly Monitoring Report for the First
Quarter 1995, Former Above Ground Storage
Tank Area, Emeryville, California

Dear Ms. Hugo:

G} id 16816

Enclosed are two copies of the report “‘Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report, Pacific Gas
& Electric’s Emeryville Materials Facility”, prepared by PG&E in conjunction with Fred Flint, our
Registered Geologist, for the first quarter of 1995, This report summarizes the groundwater flow

direction, hydraulic gradient, and the results of laboratory chemical analyses of groundwater
samples collected in March 1995,

Findings of the groundwater monitoring performed this quarter include:

The depth to groundwater ranges from 8.20 to 12,48 ft helow the surface.
Groundwater flow was to the north to northwest with a gradient of 0.02 ft/ft.

PCBs are present in well ESE-1 at a concentration of 1.3 ug/1. TEPH is present in

wells ESE-1 {500 ug/1), ESE-2 (120 ug/1} and ESE~4 (57 ug/1}. All other compounds
were below the method detection limit,

Should you have any questions or comments, please call me at (510) 450-5710.

Thank You,

helle E. Boscoe
Registered Environmental Assessor

MER:jd
Enclosures

L

Rafat A, Shahid, Director, Environmental Health
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office

Gordon Coleman, Acting Chiel, Environmental Protection Division
Kevin Graves, San Francisco Bay RWQCB

Sum Arigala, San Francisco Bay RWQCB
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1 INTRODUCTION

This report presents data collected during the first quarter 1995 monitoring period at the
Pacific Gas and Electric (PG&E) Maintenance facility, in Emeryville, California (Figure 1).
The work was conducted consistent with EMCON’s proposal P94-110.19 dated
December 7, 1994,
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2 GROUNDWATER GRADIENT AND DIRECTION

3 »

First quarter groundwater levels were measured at the PG&E Maintenance facility on
March 13, 1995, using an electronic sounding device, and recorded on the historical
monitoring well data form included in Appendix A. The groundwater elevations are

summarized in Table 1. The March data were used in constructing a groundwater contour
map (Figure 2). March water levels ranged from a low of 14.46 feet above mean sea level -
(MSL) in well ESE-3 to a high of 18.30 feet above MSL in well MW-4. The estimated
groundwater gradient is approximately 0.02 foot per foot (ft/ft), to the north to northwest.

TAPIO1NO 1431040 2BR-94\jar: 1 Rev. 0, 4/13/95
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3 SAMPLING, ANALYSIS, AND MONITORING
PROGRAM RESULTS

Groundwater samples were collected from wells ESE-1 through ESE-4 on
March 13, 1993, consistent with the protocol presented in Figure 3, and analyzed for total
petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHG) by U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) method 5030/8015 medified; and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes
(BTEX) by USEPA method 602/8020; polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) by USEPA
method 8080; and total extractable petroleum hydrocarbons (TEPH) as kerosene, diesel,
motor oil, and dielectric/transformer oil by USEPA methed 3510/8015. Temperature, pH,
and electrical conductivity (EC) were measured in the field and recorded on the water
sample field data sheets (Appendix A). Field readings from the first quarter 1995
monitoring event are summarized in Table 1.

The analytical results are discussed below. First quarter 1995 and historical analytical data
are summarized in Table 2.

TPHG and BTEX were not detected at or above the method reporting limit (MRL) in any
sample collected from ESE-1 through ESE-4. PCBs were detected in well ESE-1 at 1.3
micrograms per liter (ug/l). PCBs were not detected at or above the MRL in samples
collected from ESE-2, ESE-3, and ESE-4.

Petroleum hydrocarbons were detected in the diesel range in wells ESE-1, ESE-2, and
ESE-4 at concentrations of 500, 120, and 57 pg/l, respectively. Chromalab, Inc.,
compared the peaks in the chromatograms from this event with the chromatogram for the
reference standard supplied by PG&E in November 1994, The chromatogram peak in
ESE-1 was identified as transformer oil. The peaks in ESE-2 do not sufficiently match the
reference material peaks to be quantified specifically as transformer oil. The peaks
identified in ESE-4 were too small to accurately quantify as transformer oil. Transformer
oil was not detected at or above the MRL in samples collected from ESE-3. Kerosene,
diesel, and motor oil were not detected in the samples collected from wells ESE-1 through
ESE-4. Certified analytical reports and chain-of-custody records are included in
Appendix B.

I\PJO1\01431040 2B R-94\jar: 1 Rev. 0, 4/14/95
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4 FIELD AND LABORATORY QUALITY CONTROL RESULTS

Analytical data were evaluated for accuracy and precision based on field and laboratory
quality control (QC) sample performance. The field QC consisted of collecting one trip
blank and one field blank and analyzing them for BTEX.

Field and trip blanks are collected to assess the effect of field and laboratory environments
on the analytical results and to identify false positives. No parameters were detected
above their respective MRLs in the field blank or trip blank, indicating no adverse effects
from sampling or analytical procedures.

The laboratory QC consisted of checking adherence to holding times and evaluating
method blanks, and matrix spike (MS) and matrix spike duplicate (MSD) results.

Holding times are established by the USEPA and refer to the maximum time allowed to

- pass between sample collection and analysis by the laboratory. These limits assist in

determining data validity. The method blank results are used to assess the effect of the
laboratory environment on the analytical results. The MS and MSD recoveries are used to
assess accuracy, and the relative percent difference (RPD) between the MS and MSD is
used to assess the precision of the analytical results.

All analyses were done within the holding times specified by the USEPA. No compounds
were detected in the daily method blanks. Recoveries of MS and MSD, and the RPDs
between the duplicate results, were within the laboratory acceptance limits.

The field and laboratory QC results indicate that the analytical data are of acceptable
quality.

[API01101431040.2BR-94\jar: 1 Rev. 0, 4/13/95
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Table 1

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Emeryville, California
Field Measurements
First Quarter 1995 and Historical Data

Sample Date Top-of-Casing Groundwalter Measured Well Specific
Designation  Elevation Depth to Water Elevation Depth pH Temperature Conductance
(ft, MSL)' (feet) (ft, MSL) (feet) (units) °F) (umhos/cm)’
ESE-1 03/28/94 23.66 10.06 13.60 30.8 8.48 73.1 600
ESE-1 04/07/94 23.66 10.22 13.44 NM? Ns! NS NS
ESE-1 12/12/94 23.66 9.18 14.48 30.6 7.26 634 588
ESE-1 3/13/95 23.66 8.20 15.46 30.6 7.33 63.3 548
ESE-2 03/28/94 27.30 10.13 17.67 342 7.67 67.5 580
ESE-2 04/07/94 27.80 14.37 13.43 NM? NS NS NS
ESE-2 | 12/12/94 27.80 13.058 14.75 34.3 7.05 64.6 610
ESE-2 3/13/95 27.80 1248 15.32 343 7.19 62.5 566
ESE-3 03/28/94 23.91 11.23 12.68 309 7.47 68.7 610
ESE-3 04/07/94 2391 11.29 12.62 NM3 NS NS NS
ESE-3 12/12/94 23.91 10.62 13.29 310 7.19 63.9 600
ESE-3 3113195 23.91 945 14 46 31.0 6.99 62.5 600
ESE4 03/28/94 24.33 10.63 13.70 314 7.77 66.3 610
ESE-4 04/07/94 24.33 10.85 13.48 NM3 NS NS NS
ESE-4 12/12/94 24.33 9.63 14.70 316 7.11 63.1 591
ESE-4 3/13/95 24.33 8.90 1543 316 7.16 61.2 595
MW-4 3/13/95 28.14 9,84 18.30 14.7 NS NS NS
i ft, MSL = feet relative to mean sea level
2 pmhos/cm = micromhos per centimeter at 77°F
2 NM = not measured
4 NS = not sampled

IAPJOINO1431040,2BR-94\jar: |
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Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Emeryville, California

First Quarter 1995 and Historical Data

Table 2

Analytical Data

(ng/I1
Sample Designation | Sample Date PCB? TEPH® Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes
ESE-1 | 03/28/94 <1* 340 <0.3 <0.3 <0.3 <0.3
ESE-1 12/12/94 <0.5 80 <Q.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
ESE-1 3/13/95 13 500° <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
ESE-2 (03/28/94 <1 250 0.8 1.5 <0.3 27
ESE-2 12/12/94 <0.5 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
ESE-2 3/13/95 <0.5 120° <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
ESE-3 03/28/93 <1 <50 <03 <(.3 <03 <().3
ESE-3 12/12/94 <0.5 <50 <0.5 <Q.5 <0.5 <0.5
ESE-3 3/13/95 <0.5 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <0.5
ESE-4 03/28/94 <1 <50 <(.3 <0.3 <0.3 <0.3
ESE-4 12/12/94 <0.5 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <(.5 <05
ESE-4 3/13/95 <0.5 57° <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
Trip blank 03/28/94 <] <50 <03 <0.3 <0.3 <03
Trip blank 12/12/94 NA’ NA <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
Trip blank 3/13/95 NA NA <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
Field blank 03/28/94 NA NA NA NA NA NA
Field blank 12/12/94 NA NA <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
Field blank 31395 NA NA <05 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5
! pg/l = micrograms per liter
2 PCBs = polychiorinated biphenyls
*  TEPH = total extractable petroleum hydrocarbons
*  not detected at o above the specified method reporting limit
*  Compounds matching client supplied transformer oil were found.
¢ Compounds in diesel range do not match laboratory standard for wansformer oil,
" NA = not analyzed
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l 4 ' ~ Figure 3 N
I EMCON
ASSOCIATES MEASURE AND RECORD DEPTH TO WATER
I AND WELL TOTAL DEPTH
I' CALCULATE PURGE VQLUME BY
USING THE FOLLOWING EQUATION:
P=rr2hx748x3
l where
P = calculated purge volume {gallons)
x = 3.14
I t = radius of well casing in feet
h = height of water column in feet
4 = minimum number of casing volumes
EVACUATE WATER FROM WELL EQUAL TO
THE CALCULATED PURGE VOLUME WHILE
MONITORING GROUND-WATER STABILIZATION
INDICATOR PARAMETERS
(pH, CONDUCTIVITY, TEMPERATURE)
I AT INTERVALS OF ONE CASING VOLUME.
I WELL EVACUATED TO PRACTICAL LIMITS
OF DRYNESS BEFORE REMOVING
CALCULATED PURGE VOLUME
I NO YES
-}

l FINAL TWO SETS OF GROUND-WATER WELL RECHARGES TO A LEVEL
STABILIZATION INDICATOR PARAMETER SUFFICIENT FOR SAMPLE
MEASUREMENTS MEET THE FOLLOWING COLLECTION WITHIN 24 HOURS
CRITERIA: . OF EVACUATION TO DRYNESS.

pH = t 0.1 pH units
COND. = + 10%
TEMP. = + 1.0 °F r '
l v v YES NO
1 I
I YES NO FIELD TEST FIRST RECORD WELL
l I RECHARGE WATER FOR AS DRY FOR
WELL PURGING CONTINUE PURGING; INDICATOR PARAMETERS, PURPOSES OF
CRITERIA MET; EVACUATE ADDITIONAL THEN PROCEED TC WELL SAMPLING.
I PROCEED TO CASING VOLUME OF | | SAMPLING.
WELL SAMPLING WATER, MONITORING
INDICATOR PARAMETERS
I k FOR STABILITY.
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HISTORICAL MONITORING WELL DATA FORM AND
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EMCON - Field Services Historical Monitoring Well Data
1921 Ringwood Avenue '7//,/ M % PG&E Emeryville
San Jose, California ’ Slg_atur 0143-014.02
Depth o First Second Floating Well
Floating Depth Depth Product Total
Well ID Date Product to Water to Water  Thickness Depth Comments
(feet) (feer) {feet) (feet) {feer)
Depth to liguid : 0.01 foot Tota] depth : 0.1 foot,
12/12/94 ND 9.18 9.18 NA 30.6
ESE-1 7—// o< /A .20 | .30 s S0ifp |Time: /28 Lock0ry,
1
12/12/94 ND 1305 | 13.05 NA 343
ESE2 / M | gpye| e sty | L2953 |Timepp2 2 Lockisond
12/42/94 ND 10.62 10.62 NA 31.0
ESE-3 \ AL G4s| Gacd VA 2o |time 1 n%7 Lok 22/
12/12/94 ND 9.63 9.63 NA 31.6 '
ESE-4 MA Kool G0 | NA ) B, | Y2 / 3210
T ) ;
mwa | S| WA TTq vy | Gxd ] ja | g7 | JO5O Jree
Page 1 of 1
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r m Reav. 3. 2’@
EMECON PROJECT NO: O/93- o/&'o2 SAMPLEID: [— o /=-/
1$S0CIATES  ppaED BY: /V/,/ig//,.;uf CUENTNAME: o4 - Fame v il
SAMPLED BY: J7 LOCATION: [plesysilie. [ 4
TYPE: Ground Water _X___  Surface Water Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2_‘/_ b B 4 45 6 OCther
— -
CASING ELEVATION (feet/MSL) : ME. VOLUME INCASING (gal): — 3.4 5
DEPTH TO WATER (feet): 5,20 CALCULATED PURGE (gat): __ [, 42
DEPTH OF WELL (feet) : 20. (e ACTUAL PURGE VOL (gat): /5.0
DATE PURGED: _3:/3 9 Start (2400 Hr) _1J2 ] = End(2400mn (1S [
OATE SAMPLED:  &-/1-§5 Start (2400 Hr) d2c0 _ End (2400 Hr) -
TIME VOLUME pH EC. TEMPERATURE COLOR TURBIDITY
(2400 Hr) (gal.) units) (pmnos'em@ 25° C) (*F} {visua)) {vis:zal)
32 2.5 2/ S42 2.t/ N
(35 _7.0 72y _S52. 3./ /
/13 jl,0 7.3/ <3 (32 [
1</ /5.0 AL S%F (3.3 \}/ N7
D. Q. (ppm): Ml ODhOoR: A IDM"' 142 L
. (COBALT0-500) (NTUO-200
Field QC samples coilected at this weil: Parameters field filtered at this waeil: or 0 - 1000)
S AP
NG =QuiP SAMPLING EQUIPMENT
— 2* Blacder Pump ——  Bailer (Teflon &) — 2 Blaoder Pump —£<_ Bailer (Teflons)
—— Centritugal Pump Baiier (PVC) — DOL Sampter = Bailet (Stainiass Stee
—— Submersible Pump —  Bajler (Stainless Steel} = Dipper = Submersible Pump
—_— Wl Wizargm ~— Decicated — Wall Wizarg™ ~— Decicated
QOthar: Othar:
WELL INTEGRITY: ﬁ@g LOCK #: X7,
REMARKS . Shaet -y dop 0= Pudsr ler
L/ _/ f e SV { __._[.n et
- ’
Mater Catl raLI n: Date: -—?/ ime: /72~ Matar Serat #: go/ Temperaturs ;,F: ﬂ__:f_,
(EcmooL_r/b”/ ( DI )(pHTl&f:@_‘?_)(pHméQQ}_/.Lﬁo}(sz:m )
Locanon of prewous caffbraticr--
L nature: // / /// /R/GVI/EV;'EG By KK Page ‘ of 4 y

I
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@ WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

EMCON PROVECT NO: /45 o 1402 sampLei:: ESE-2
AESOCIATES PURGED BY: A//’,/?‘/I//é < I CUENTNAME: PG o Fpacr il
SAMPLED BY: L(/ LOCATION: _EMU}N’H-L i -

TYPE: Ground Water */ Surface Water

Treatment Efffuent Other
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 24 _  a__  4__ 45— 6 Other
: A7, : .50
CASING ELEVATION (feet/MSL) : VOLUME IN CASING  (gal.): Y
DEPTH TO WATER (feet) : [ AE CALCULATED PURGE (gal): [ ‘L/J £
DEPTH OF WELL (feet): 3 e’ ACTUAL PURGE VOL. (gal): A
—-' - f/
DATE PURGED: G- /275 Start (2400 Hr) —L2/2  End (2400 Hy L2397
DATE SAMPLED, __.J/ Start (2400 Hy) LY End (2400 Hr) o
TIME VOLUME pH EC. TEMPERATURE  COLOR TURBIOITY
(2400 Hr) (gal.) {units) (umnosicm@ 25° C) (°F) (visuat) {vizal)
220 - A/ (OE L7 B2 D ownt
LY 7.0 7k S%o . (p2.0 r

(239 0.5 7.2 _S9% N7
(234 _14S 7/, S5 (2 S J/

0. O. (ppm): I ODOA: Mipde. TR e
(COBALT0-500}  (NTUO- 200
Fieid QC samples collected at this well: Parametars fiald filtared at this well: o 0 - 1000)
' Ao A2
NG ZQUIPM EQUIPMENT
—— 2 Blagdar Pump ~— Bailer {Taflon s} ——— 2° Bladder Fump L Bailer (Tetlon's)
—  Centnfugal Pymp —  Bailer (PVC) —— DDL Sampter — Bailer (Stainiess Steei)
—  Submersible Pump —~=— Bailar (Slaniess Stesl) —me—e Dipper —  Submersible Pump
— Wall Wizargm —— Dodicatad — Well Wizard™ w—— Docicatad
Qthar: ther
WELL INTEGRITY : ﬁ DDA : LOCK #: Lan'ohia

AEMARKS . A S /«f// ; /_f, Lo,

Mataer Cahbraticn: Data; T‘g:.'?’ Z--j’ﬂme: Meter Sernal #: Qa /! Temperatura *F:
( EC 1000 / ) i DI ylpH T ' ) (pH 10 / Y (pH 4 ! }
Location of previous cabbrancr- E.Sf'/

; //
L:%ﬁ/// g S .
/ rs " /,.

i

H 4

i
H
i
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I' [ /-\ Rev. 3,294 )
l EMHCON PROJECT NO; O/%3- or+#as SAMPLE ID: CE -
*630C1ATE3  PURGEDBY: _ ALl o CUENTNAME: /5 £ Emreaylilh,
7 . 7
l SAMPLED BY; \// LOCATION: EW il L,
TYPE: Ground Water 4 Surface Water Treatment Efffuent Other
l CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2.  3__ 4__ 45— 6. Other
= ;
CASING ELEVATION (feet/MSL) : Al VOLUME IN CASING (gai.): 2.5
/ﬂ
l DEPTH TO WATER (feet) : y CALCULATED PURGE (gal): _14. 0 7
DEPTH OF WELL (feet): — o3/, O ACTUAL PURGE VOL. (gal): — {4 &
l DATE PURGED: __3- /2.5 Start (2400 Hr) ZIID End (2400 Hr) _/. 22 s/
I DATE SAMPLED: N/ Start (2400 Hr) End (2400 Hr)
TIME VOLUME pH EC. TEMPERATURE COLOR TURBIDITY
(2400 Hr) (gal.) Lnits) {umnosicm@ 25° C) {*F {visual) {visual
1 || 2 25 (67 S¥2  _lo& _Rer  theon
L3 20 G 97 55/ Gl & [
I 32 0.5 Lg% 595 _fplo [ /
(32 145 _[0.9% e RS \Y _l7
1
I D. O. (ppm): AS A ODOR: ﬂjd"’{‘” A2 AR
_ . (COBALTO-500) (NTUO-200
Fiald QC samples collected at this weil: Parameters field filtered at this waeil: or 0 - 1000}
l ALl AL 2.
l — 2" Blacger Pump — Baier (Tetlons) — 2" Bladder Pump Bailar (Teflons)
= Centritugal Pump _& Bailer (PVC) —  DOL Sampler e  Bailer (Stainless Staei)
l — Submersibla Pump —  Bailer (Staintess Stael) —  Dipper —  Submersibie Pump
— Well Wizargm —  Dedicated — Well Wizarg™ —_—  Dedicatad
Other: Othor:
I : 2 2o
WELL INTEGRITY : oo/ LOCK #: _ S~
l REMAHKS : AL / <o }:'A'// %‘u/dﬂ"‘
Mater Calibration: Date: Vg i/ Time: Mater Senal #: 50/ Temperature °F: ______
I { EC 1000 / ) (DU y(pH 7 ! } (pH 10 ! } {pH 4 f
Location of previous calibran // < pr ’/
I LSignature: f C///-/%\;wed By: K& Page of j_J
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,@, WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET

EMCON PROJECT NO. O/ 2-0l0.2. SAMPLEID: =5 -5/
sesoswtes  pyRGEDBY: __ At flnn CLIENTNAME: £/75 4 £
SAMPLED BY: . wocation: Exzecifh, (4

TYPE: Ground Water Y __  Surface Water

Treatment Effluent Other
CASING DIAMETER (inches): 2_/ 3 4 45___ 6.—  Other
CASING ELEVATION (fest/MSL) : [172 VOLUME IN CASING (gal.) : Z 7
-
DEPTH TO WATER (feet): . K, GO CALCULATED PURGE (gal.) : je £2
DEPTH OF WELL (feet): __ = 1 lo ACTUAL PURGE VOL. (gal): _ /5.0
DATE PURGED: _3- /7-957 Start 2400 Hn) _L3Z%__  End (2400 Hr) —___../ 7S
. f
DATE SAMPLED: I Start (2400 Hr) L End (2400 Hr)
TIME VOLUME pH E.C. TEMPERATURE COLOR TURBIDITY
{ f_,oo Hry {gal.) (units) {umnos/cm @ 25° C) F} {visu=) {visual)
SS52 345 7.0% Sk7 <SG Rpid 17
/385 70 s 557 (el | ]
(354 /D 7./3 _ 5%/ Clo [ /
/Y03 /5.9 7.6 S7S. Lha2 R N
D. O. (ppm): Lz obor: oty a2 LA
_ (COBALTO-500) (NTUO-200
Field QC samples collected aj this wajk Parameters field filterad at this weli: or 0 - 1000}
Pl Ll AR
PURGING =QUIPMENT SAMEUNQ_%AEM
—— 2" Blagder Pump ——  Bailer (Teflons) — 2" Bladder Pump Bailer (Teflon®)
— Cantrifugal Pump i Bailer (PVC) — DOL Sampier — Ba.ilsr(Sla.tnIas_s Steel)
e SUDMGrsIbia Pump — Bailer (Stainless Sleal) —  Dipper —  Submersible Pump
— Wall Wizarg™ ——  Dedicated — el Wizarg™ ——— Dadicatad
Olher: Other:
f] B .
WELL INTEGRITY : . Kﬁ!ﬁ ﬂ/ LOCK & - _j-? o)

REMARKS : LY SGmplsr Lol

— P
Mater Caiibration: Date: __?éﬁé’f Time: _______ Meter Senal #: A / Temperatura °F:
{ EC 1000 / ) (DI Y(pH7 / ) (pH 10 f— ) (pH4 /)

Location of pravious calibration: A /

' 2 ////?“ :
Lﬁ%%gnature:%{j{/ﬁé' s L'E/;/m ke Page 4 of 4
e 4




APPENDIX B

CERTIFIED ANALYTICAL REPORTS AND
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY DOCUMENTATION
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 CHROMALARB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

March 16, 1995
EMCON ASSOCIATES
Atten: Orrin Childs

Project: PG&E/EMERYVILLE
Received: March 13, 1995

Submigsion #:

Project#: 0143-014-

re: 6 samples for Gasoline and BTEX analysis.

Matrix: WATER

9503164

02

Yl

Jack Kelly
Chemist

4

Ali. Khavrazi
Organic Manager

Sampled: March 13, 1995 Run#: 5773 Analyzed: March 16, 1885
Method: EPA 5030/8015M/602/8020

Ethyl Total

Gascline Benzene Toluene Benzene Xylenes

Spl # CLIENT SMPL_ID (mg/L) (ug/L) {ug/L) {(ug/L) (ug/L}
80543 ESE-1 N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
80544 ESE-2 N.D N.D. N.D N.D. N.D.
80545 ESE-3 N.D N.D. N.D N.D. N.D.
80546 ESE-4 N.D N.D. N.D N.D. N.D.
80548 FB-1 N.D N.D. N.D N.D. N.D.
80550 TB-1 N.D N.D. N.D N.D. N.D.
Reporting Limits 0.05 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
Blank Result N.D N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
Blank Spike Result (%) 89 108 107 108 113

1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasanton, Callifornia 94566-4756
(510) 484-1919 = Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal ID #68-0140157
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" CHROMALARB, INC.
R —

Environmental Services (SDB)

April 12, 1995 | Submission #: 9503164

EMCON ASSOCIATES Revised from March 20' 1995

Atten: Orrin Childs

Project: PG&E/EMERYVILLE Project#: 0143-014-02
Received: March 13, 1895

re: 4 samples for Total Extractable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TEPH)

Matrix: WATER Extracted: March 15, 19%5
Sampled: March 13, 1995 Run#: 5772 Analyzed: March 16, 1995
Method: EPA 3510/8015M
Kerosene Dieasel Motor 0il
Spl # CLIENT SMPL ID (ua/L) (ug/L} (mg/L)
80543 ESE-1 N.D. N.D. N.D.
Note: Conc.= 500 ug/L compared with our Diesel standard.

_ Matrix: WATER Extracted: March 15, 1995
Sampled: March 13, 1995 Run#: 5772 Apnalyzed: March 17, 1995
Method: EPA 3510/8015M .

Rerosene Diesel Motor 0Oil
Spl # CLIENT SMPL ID (ug/L}) {ug/L) (mg/L)

80544 ESE-2 N.D. N.D. N.D.
Note: Conc.= 120 ug/L compared with our Diesel standard.
80545 ESE-3 N.D. N.D. N.D.

80546 ESE-4
Note: Conc.

. N.D. N.D. N.D.
57 ug/L compared with our Diesel standard.

Reporting Limits 50 50 500
Blank Result N.D. N.D. N.D.
Blank Spike Result (%) -- 82 --
_Shisak (il M/M;’P
Sirirat (Sindy) Chullakorn Ali KXharrazi
Chemist Organic Manager

1220 Quarry Lane = Pleasanton, California 94566-4756
{510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal ID #68-0140157
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CHROMALAB, INC.

I — .
Environmental Services (SDB)
March 20, 1995 Submiggion #: 9503164
EMCON ASSQOCIATES
Atten: Orrin Childs

Project: PG&E/EMERYVILLE Project#: 0143-014-02
Received: March 13, 1995

re: One sample for Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) analysis.

Sample ID: ESE-1
Spl#: 80543 Matrix: WATER Extracted: March 15, 1995
Sampled: March 13, 1995 Run#: 5831 Analyzed: March 20, 1995
Method: MOD. EPA 608

REPORTING BLANE BLANK SPIKE

RESULT LIMIT RESULT RESULT
ANALYTE (ug/L ) (ug/L } (ug/L ) (%)
AROCLOR 1016 N.D. 0.5 N.D. - -
AROCLOR 1221 N.D 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1232 N.D 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1242 N.D 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1248 N.D 0.5 N.D. --
ARCOCLOR 1254 N.D 0.5 N.D. -
AROCLOR 1260 1.3 0.5 N.D. - -

Ale%x?lgnz/"_\ All Kharrdzi

Chemist Organic Manager

(510) 484-1919  Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal ID #68-0140157

1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasanton, California 94566-4756 oevT s



~ CHROMALAB, INC.

#_—

Environmental Services (SDB)

March 20, 1938% Submisgion #: 9503164
EMCON ASSOCIATES
Atten: Orrin Childs

Project: PG&E/EMERYVILLE ProjeCt#: 0143-014-02
Received: March 13, 1995

re: One sample for Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs} analysis.

Sample ID: ESE-2
Spl#: 80544 Matrix: WATER Extracted: March 15, 1995
Sampled: March 13, 1995 Run#: 5831 Analyzed: March 20, 199§
Method: MOD. EPA 608

REPORTING BLANK BLANK SPIKE

RESULT LIMIT RESULT RESULT
ANALYTE (ug/L } (ug/L ) {(ug/L ) (%)
AROCLOR 1016 N.D. 0.5 N.D, --
AROCLOR 1221 N.D 0.5 N.D. --
ARQOCLOR 1232 N.D 0.5 N.D. --
ARCCLOR 1242 N.D 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1248 N.D 0.5 N.D. --
ARCCLOR. 1254 N.D 0.5 N.D. —--
AROCLOR 1260 N.D 0.5 N.D. --

gfié;gggzl—e*'"“‘ | Ali Kharfrazi

Chémist Organic Manager

QCYT 1371555

1220 Quarry Lane + Pleasanton, California 94566-4756
(510) 484-1919 « Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal iD #68-0140157
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CHROMALAB INC.

—-—-——-

Environmental Services (SDB)

March 20, 1995 Submiggion #: 9503164

EMCON ASSOCIATES
Atten: Orrin Childs

Project: PG&E/EMERYVILLE Project#: 0143-014-02
Received: March 13, 199%

re: One sample for Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) analysis.

Sample ID: ESE-3
Spl#: 80545 Matrix: WATER Extracted: March 15, 1995
Sampled: March 13, 1995 Run#: 5831 Analyzed: March 20, 1995
Method: MOD. EPA 608

REPORTING BLANK BLANK SPIKE
RESULT LIMIT RESULT RESULT
ANALYTE ug/L ) ug/L ) (ug[L ) (%)
AROCLOR 1016 --
AROCIOR 1221
AROCLOR 1232
ARCCLOR 1242
AROCCLOR 1248
AROCLOR 1254
AROCLOR 1260

;fEZ:?Z;Zi___—-———~ All Kégééf;l

Chemist Organic Manager

jony

(
0
0
0
0.
0
0
0

ZzzZz22249
2252229
UUUUUUU

eT=l=l=1=1=1=
b&hm&h&

QCYT 1515:33

1220 Quarry Lane » Pleasanton, California 94566-4756
(510) 484-1919 « Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal ID #68-0140157




CHROMALAB, INC.

. —-E::i;;memal Services (SDB)

March 20, 1995 Submission #: 9503164
EMCON ASSOCIATES

Atten: Orrin Childg

Project: PG&E/EMERYVILLE Project#: 0143-014-02
Received: March 13, 1995

re: One sample for Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs) analysis.

Sample ID: ESE-4
Spl#: 80546 Matrix: WATER Extracted: March 15, 1985
Sampled: March 13, 1995 Run#: 5831 Analyzed: March 20, 1885
Method: MOD. EPA 608

REPORTING BLANK BLANK SPIKE

RESULT LIMIT RESULT RESULT
ANALYTE {(ug/L ) (ug/L ) {ug/L ) (%)
AROCLOR 1016 N.D. 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1221 N.D. 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1232 N.D. 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1242 N.D. 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1248 N.D. 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1254 N.D. 0.5 N.D. --
AROCLOR 1260 N.D. 0.5 N.D. --

A I

Alex Tam Ali Kharrazi
Chemist Organic Manager

QYT 1RAS3E

1220 Quarry Lane * Pleasanton, California 94566-4756
(510) 484-1919 » Facsimile (510) 484-1096
Federal ID #68-0140157
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CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmantal Services (SDB) (DOHS 1084)

-----qtm?l_

Chain of Custody

PAGE __

PROJLMGR _ " -
r— - Z = -
CcoMPANY _il ¢ o w | O " 3 z o
l cl 2 £ ine i 8| Al¢ 3 |88 = g = w
ADDRESS __ l nNyovasxl  aye R I o - - R w e N z W
= zelL@)sS18 |Z3|<8|sk 3 gl = |5 <
sl2@naCdo|s _|2v|va|ew = Z = |3 %
JezizRER|Za|E2|05|2 2|0y B 2(29 Sl & |3 9
SAMPLERS (5 _99"5“0-)£=°=-§ Toa|w 2 u§8§52 2w w30 s| 2 |248] § &G w
Y53 /300 |es e el |82 |u 28|58 8RBT 2l BEleZ| 2 |EE p
7 Faxnoy 0 gi0ox|oNES(SSEQZzE| o8| €|52|2¢ L2l El=Ed 2|2 8
ce|iBl G| 3 S as|Bslaz|55 (28| |EE| 3 |2E| 588 :
adla Sleg|oElos|os|cqiosiYu|lS|ox SRR IR 2
SAMPLE ID. TiMe  MATRIX preserv. AR I EEI A B EE R L A S - = U w - Z
FSE-] x| X X (
ESE-2 1242 % | X X (s
. ] K
Ese o 1918 X f o
Fo>-/ | g | X 2
| B/ J/ — \J/ $ s
PRO OR PLE R AELINQUISHED BY RELINQUISHED BY 2. § RELINQUISHED BY 3
"““:\,E;‘ NA:LEE' | TOTAL NO OF CONTAINERS %/ / ,~/// /5’_1,._3
J_—Pm.lslczzmuam [&mrM_L HEAD SPACE FEIGNATURE) e} [ (SIGNATURE) mME) [ (SIGNATURE) {TIME)
olq i } REC'D GOOD CONDITION/COLD ka [;4// J// ;/?
PO." - {PRINTED NAME) DA El {(PRINTED NAME) (DATE) | {PRINTED NAME) [DATE)
m CONFORMS TO RECORD iy p s 258 ot setes
TAT ( s::f: RO I ) 20 | ae {72 | omwen D compan [couParm
RECEIVED BY 1. | RECEVED BY 4 VED B'I’(
SPECIALINGIELICTIONSICOMMENTS - ( f 74 2: 4
ﬂh - 1s: Z
(SIGNATURE) {TIME) SIGNATURE) (MME) &' (S N-l'l!J._FE) }TJME)
N TR R Hcmfu 3139
(PRINTED NAME) DATE) | (PRINTED NAME) Farsia) mmn NAME) ( [OATE)
X
({COMPAKY) [COMPANY) Loy ) d




CIIROMALAB, INC.
SAMPLE RECEIPT CHECKLIST .
Client Name f" M (1 Q/k/ Date/Time Received 3/3/? " /5-‘ % ?
Project ?5‘7‘[;/[7(572‘/!, Sl L & Received by / 4/ oy /Time
Reference/Subm N_Z<- /2_/ /?SZ ‘J/é% Carrier name

Checkl )2 M}n:u 2 /?/ /?, — Logged in by, 774 :g/gi{ 75

. ;..‘l

signaturcz / /Date Matrix (\Inltials

Shipping container in good condition? NA Yes No
Custody seals prasant on shipping container? Intact Broken Yes No
Custody seals on sample hottles? Intact Broken Yes No
Chain of custpdy presant? Yes \/ No
Chain of custody sigied whean relinquished and raceived? Yes \/No
Chain of custody agrass witl sample labels? Yes \/ No
Samples in propsr container/bottle? Yes \/ No
Samples intact? Yes \/ No
sufficient aample valume for indicated teat? Yes \/ No
VOA viale have mero headapaoce? NA____ Yes \/ No
Trip Blank received? : NA_____ Yes L///

All samples recelvad within holding time? Yes \/ No

Container temparatura?___

pH upon receipt _ . _ ___pH ldlult-d____C__;Z;__chmk performed by:_ ____NA

Any NQ responas muat e detaiis} in the acomments saction below. If items are not
applicablae, thay should ba masked HA,

Client contactsd? ‘ mei contacted?
Person contacted? Contacted by?
Regarding? .

Comments:

Correctiva Action:

SMPLRECD.CK




